Based on the Commission leverage formula currently in effect and an equity ratio of 48.56 percent, the
appropriate ROE is ~ IO...t5 percent.1'1 Staff recommends an allowed range of plus or minus 100 basis
points be recognized for ratemaking purposes.

Issue 10:

What is the appropriate weighted average cost of capital including the proper components, amounts, and cost
rates associated with the capital structure for the test year ended December 31, 2012?

2

Recommendation: The appropriate weighted average cost of capital for the test year ended December 31,
201 2, is 8.-:1-S 8.25 percent. (Kelly, Springer)

Staff Analysis: In its fi ling, the Utility requested an overall cost of capital of 8.27 percent. Based upon the
proper components, amounts, and cost rates associated with the capi tal structure, and ADITs totaling $25,377 as
discussed in Issues 2 and 3, staff recommends a weighted average cost of capital of &-+8 8.25 percent.

Cypress lakes Utilities. Inc. Schedule No. 2
Cllpitlll Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 130212-WS
Test Year Ended 12131112

Speci fic Subtotal Pro rata Capital
Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost We ighted

Description Capita l ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Uilllty

1 long-term Debt 5180.000.000 so 5180.000.000' -5178.672.878 S1 327.122 .19.71% 66.1% 3 30%
2 Short-term Debt 250.000 0 5250.000 -2.18 157 51 .8.13 0 07% 0 00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 so 0 so 0 00% 0 00% 0 00%
4 Common Equity 175.327.223 0 5175.327.223 -174.034.553 s 1 292.670 48 .12% 10 22% 4 95%
5 Customer Deposits 13.366 0 513.366 0 s 13.366 0.50% 3.00% 0.02%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 3:1 .531 Q ~ Q S3.t 531 129% 0 00% ~
7 Total Capital S15~ 6?t; 120 ~ §355 625 120 -S1'i2 9'i~ S88 S2 669 ~32 ~ a.z.z:ta

Per Staff
8 l ong-term Debt 5180.000.000 so 5180.000.000 -S 178.761 . .1.16 51 238.55.1 .19.86% 66.1% 3.31 %
9 Short-term Debt 250.000 0 5250.000 -52.18.280 1 720 0 07% 0 00% 0.00%
10 Preferred Stock 0 0 so so 0 0.00% 0 00% 0.00%
11 Common Equity 175.327.223 -5 194723 5170 132.500 -5168.961 8.13 1 170 657 .1 7 12% ~ 10.45~~ T 4 92%
12 Customer Deposits 13.366 0 513.366 so 13 366 0 5.1% 3 00% 0.02%
13 Deferred Income Taxes 34.531 T 25 377 ~ ~ 59 906 2.<11 % 0 00% 0 00%
14 Total Capital S355 625 120 -S5 169 346 S350 455 774 -5347 971 569 S? 484 205 ~ ~

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY ~~

OVERALL RATE OF RETURI-l 778% ~

3

111 See Order No. PSC-93-0455-NOR-WS, pp. 101, 102, issued March 24, 1993, in Docket No. 911082-WS, In re: Proposed revisions to
Rules 25-22.0406, 25-30.020. 25-30.025, 25-30.030, 25-30.032 through 25-30.037, 25-30.060. 25-30.110. 25-30.111. 25-30.135, 25-
30.255, 25-30.320, 25-30.335. 25-30.360, 25-30.430, 25-30.436, 25-30.437, 25-30.443, 25-30.455, 25-30.515, 25-30.565; adoption of
Rules 25-22.0407, 25-22.0408, 25-22.0371, 25-30.038, 25-30.039, 25-30.090, 25-30.117, 25-30.432 through 25-30.435, 25-30.4385,
25-30.4415, 25-30.456, 25-30.460, 25-30.465, 25-30.470, 25-30.475; and repeal of Rule 25-30.441, F.A.C., pertaining to water and

wastewater regulation.
111 See Order No. PSC-93-0455-NOR-WS, pp. 101, 102, issued March 24, 1993, in Docket No. 911082-WS, In re: Proposed revisions to
Rules 25-22.0406. 25-30.020, 25-30.025, 25-30.030, 25-30.032 through 25-30.037, 25-30.060, 25-30.110, 25-30.111, 25-30.135, 25-
30.255. 25-30.320, 25-30.335, 25-30.360. 25-30.430, 25-30.436. 25-30.437. 25-30.443, 25-30.455. 25-30.515, 25-30.565; adoption of
Rules 25-22.0407, 25-22.0408, 25-22.0371, 25-30.038, 25-30.039,25-30.090, 25-30.117, 25-30.432 through 25-30.435, 25-30.4385,
25-30.4415, 25-30.456. 25-30.460, 25-30.465. 25-30.470, 25-30.475; and repeal of Rule 25-30.441, F.A.C., pertaining to water and
wastewater regulation .
111 See Order No. PSC-13-0241-PAA-WS, issued June 3, 2013, in Docket No. 130006-WS, In re: Water and Wastewater Industry Annual
Reestablishment of Authorized Range of Return on Common Equity for Water and Wastewater Util ities Pursuant to Section
367.081(4)(0, F.S.

4